

Mary L. Matthews State Tariff Analyst 6450 Sprint Parkway KSOPHN0304-3B404 Overland Park, KS 66251 Voice: 913-315-9379 Toll Free: 866-827-4349 Fax: 913-315-0763

February 10, 2005

Ms. Beth Salak FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement Attn: Tariff Section 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

RE: TI793

Attached for filing, please find the following revised pages for the Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 2. This filing is submitted with a proposed effective date of February 12, 2005. Sprint's tariffs are available on it's website at <u>www.sprint.com/tariffs</u>.

429th Revised Sheet 1.1 257th Revised Sheet 2 5th Revised Sheet 45 4th Revised Sheet 46 5th Revised Sheet 47 11th Revised Sheet 81 2nd Revised Sheet 81.01 6th Revised Sheet 81.1 4th Revised Sheet 82 5th Revised Sheet 83 Original Sheet 83.1 4th Revised Sheet 85

The purpose of this filing is to introduce standardized text for the following Message Telecommunications Services: SPRINT Service, The Most, The Most II, Sprint Worldwide and Sprint Worldwide II.

Commission consideration and timely approval of these pages are respectfully requested. If you have any questions or need additional information regarding this filing, please call me at (866) 827-4349 (toll free) or (913) 315-9379.

Sincerely,

Mary L. Matthews

Enclosures cc: Nancy Schnitzer

CHECK SHEET

Sheets listed below are effective as of the date shown. Revised sheets as named below contain all changes from the original tariff that are in effect on the date thereof. *Asterisk indicates changes in the current tariff filing.

| Sheet | Revision No | Sheet | Revision No. | Sheet | Revision No. | Sheet | Revision No. |
|-------|-------------|----------|--------------|---------|--------------|---------|--------------|
| 1 | 1st | 39 | Original | 50.11 | 1st | 69.2 | Original |
| 1.1 | * 429th | 40 | Original | 50.12 | 1st | 69.3 | 1st |
| 2 | * 257th | 41 | 1st | 50.13 | 1st | 69.4 | 1st |
| 2.1 | 115th | 42 | 4th | 50.14 | 1st | 69.5 | 5th |
| 2.2 | 61st | 42.1 | 5th | 50.15 | Original | 69.6 | 3rd |
| 3 | 1st | 43 | 10th | 50.16 | 1st | 69.7 | Original |
| 4 | 5th | 43.1 | 3rd | 50.17 | 2nd | 69.8 | Original |
| 5 | 11th | 43.2 | 1st | 50.18 | 2nd | 69.9 | 2nd |
| 5.1 | 5th | 43.3 | 2nd | 50.18.1 | 2nd | 69.10 | 2nd |
| 6 | 2nd | 44 | 4th | 50.18.2 | 1st | 69.11 | 2nd |
| 7 | Original | 45 | * 5th | 50.19 | 1st | 69.12 | 3rd |
| 8 | 2nd | 46 | * 4th | 50.20 | 4th | 69.12.1 | Original |
| 9 | Original | 47 | * 5th | 50.21 | 2nd | 69.13 | 3rd |
| 10 | 2nd | 47.1 | 6th | 50.22 | Original | 69.14 | 1st |
| 11 | 2nd | 47.1.1 | 2nd | 50.23 | 1st | 69.15 | 1st |
| 12 | 2nd | 47.2 | 1st | 50.24 | 1st | 69.16 | 1st |
| 13 | 2nd | 48 | 6th | 50.25 | Original | 69.17 | 1st |
| 14 | 3rd | 48.0.1 | 4th | 50.26 | 1st | 69.18 | Original |
| 15 | 4th | 48.0.2 | 1st | 50.27 | Original | 69.19 | Original |
| 16 | 5th | 48.0.3 | 1st | 50.28 | 4th | 69.20 | Original |
| 17 | 1st | 48.0.4 | Original | 50.29 | 3rd | 69.21 | Original |
| 18 | Original | 48.1 | 4th | 50.30 | Original | 70 | 1st |
| 19 | 1st | 49 | 2nd | 50.31 | Original | 71 | Original |
| 20 | Original | 50 | 5th | 51 | 1st | 72 | Original |
| 21 | Original | 50.1 | 12th | 52 | Original | 73 | Original |
| 21.1 | lst | 50.2 | 13th | 53 | 1st | 74 | Original |
| 21.2 | 1st | 50.2.1 | Original | 54 | Original | 75 | Original |
| 21.2 | 1st | 50.3 | 11th | 54.1 | Original | 76 | 1st |
| 21.4 | 1st | 50.4 | 1st | 55 | 1st | 77 | Original |
| 22 | 3rd | 50.5 | 1st | 56 | Original | 78 | 4th |
| 22.1 | 3rd | 50.6 | 1st | 57 | 2nd | 78.1 | 3rd |
| 23 | 1st | 50.7 | 6th | 57.1 | Original | 78.2 | 3rd |
| 24 | Original | 50.7.0 | 2nd | 57.2 | Original | 79 | 4th |
| 25 | 4th | 50.7.1 | 4th | 58 | Original | 79.1 | Original |
| 26 | Original | 50.7.1.0 | 2nd | 59 | Original | 80 | 1st |
| 27 | 4th | 50.7.2 | 4th | 60 | 1st | 80.1 | Original |
| 27.1 | 3rd | 50.7.3 | 2nd | 61 | 8th | 80.2 | 9th |
| 28 | 2nd | 50.7.4 | 1st | 62 | 3rd | 80.3 | 7th |
| 29 | 3rd | 50.7.4.1 | 2nd | 62.1 | 4th | 80.3.1 | 2nd |
| 30 | Original | 50.7.5 | 2nd | 62.2 | 1st | 80.4 | 1st |
| 30.1 | 1st | 50.7.6 | 4th | 63 | 4th | 80.5 | 1st |
| 31 | 1st | 50.7.7 | Original | 64 | 3rd | 80.6 | 1st |
| 32 | 3rd | 50.7.7.1 | 1st | 64.1 | 1st | 80.7 | 1st |
| 33 | Original | 50.7.7.2 | 2nd | 65 | 1st | 80.8 | Original |
| 34 | Original | 50.7.7.3 | 1st | 66 | Original | 80.9 | Original |
| 34.1 | 1st | 50.7.8 | Original | 67 | 44th | 80.10 | 4th |
| 34.2 | 1st | 50.7.9 | Original | 67.1 | 20th | 80.11 | 4th |
| 35 | Original | 50.8 | 3rd | 67.2 | 5th | 80.12 | 6th |
| 36 | Original | 50.8.1 | 1st | 67.3 | 1st | 80.12 | 2nd |
| 37 | Original | 50.8.2 | Original | 68 | 4th | 80.13 | 2nd 2nd |
| 38 | Original | 50.8.2 | 2nd | 69 | 5th | 80.14 | 2nd 2nd |
| 38.1 | 1st | 50.10 | 1st | 69.1 | 5th | 80.16 | 2nd 2nd |
| 20.1 | 100 | 20.10 | 150 | 07.1 | 2.01 | 00.10 | 2114 |

<u>ISSUED</u>: 2-10-05

Mary Matthews State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE: 2-12-05

| | CHECK SHEET (Continued) | | | | | | |
|---------|-------------------------|------------------|--------------|------------|--------------|------------|--------------|
| Sheet | Revision No. | | Revision No. | | Revision No. | Sheet | Revision No. |
| 80.17 | 2nd | 90.2 | 6th | 90.23.2.2 | 2nd | 107 | 10th |
| 80.18 | 2nd | 90.3 | 10th | 90.23.3 | Original | 107.0.1 | 3rd |
| 80.19 | 2nd | 90.4 | 9th | 90.24 | 2nd | 107.0.1 | Original |
| 80.20 | 2nd | 90.4.1 | 7th | 90.25 | 4th | 107.1 | 2nd |
| 80.21 | 2nd | 90.4.1.1 | 5th | 90.26 | 3rd | 108 | 1st |
| 80.22 | 2nd | 90.4.1.2 | 6th | 90.27 | 3rd | 108.1 | 2nd |
| 80.23 | 2nd | 90.4.1.3 | 2nd | 90.28 | 3rd | 109 | 4th |
| 80.24 | 3rd | 90.4.1.4 | 2nd | 90.29 | 3rd | 110 | 7th |
| 80.25 | 3rd | 90.4.1.5 | 3rd | 90.30 | 3rd | 111 | 11th |
| 80.26 | 3rd | 90.4.1.6 | 4th | 90.31 | 3rd | 111.1 | 6th |
| 80.26.1 | 2nd | 90.4.1.7 | 2nd | 90.32 | 3rd | 112 | 7th |
| 80.26.2 | 2nd | 90.4.1.8 | 2nd | 90.33 | 1st | 112.1 | 3rd |
| 80.27 | 2nd | 90.4.1.9 | 1st | 90.34 | Original | 113 | 4th |
| 80.28 | 2nd | 90.4.2 | 2nd | 90.35 | Original | 114 | 13th |
| 80.29 | 2nd | 90.4.3 | 1st | 90.36 | Original | 114.1 | 8th |
| 80.30 | 2nd | 90.5 | 5th | 90.37 | 1st | 114.2 | 9th |
| 80.31 | 3rd | 90.6 | Original | 90.38 | Original | 114.2.1 | 3rd |
| 80.32 | 3rd | 90.7 | 7th | 91 | 5th | 114.2.2 | 4th |
| 80.33 | 2nd | 90.8 | 4th | 92 | Original | 114.2.2 | 4th |
| 80.34 | 2nd | 90.8.0 | 1st | 93 | 1st | 114.2.5 | 16th |
| 80.35 | 3rd | 90.8.0 | 1st 1st | 93 | 7th | 114.3 | 6th |
| 80.36 | 2nd | 90.8.1 | 6th | 95 | 7th | | 5th |
| 80.37 | 2nd | | | 95 95.1 | | 114.3.0.2 | |
| 80.38 | 3rd | 90.8.3 90.8.4 | 3rd | 95.1 96 | Original | 114.3.0.3 | 6th |
| 80.39 | 2nd | | 5th | | Original | 114.3.0.4 | 5th |
| 80.40 | 2nd | 90.8.5 | 3rd | 97 | Original | 114.3.0.5 | 4th |
| 81 | * 11th | 90.8.6 | 5th | 98 | 2nd | 114.3.0.6 | 5th |
| 81.0.1 | * 2nd | 90.8.7 | 3rd | 99 | 1st | 114.3.0.7 | 3rd |
| 81.1 | * 6th | 90.8.8 | 2nd | 100 | 2nd | 114.3.0.8 | 4th |
| 82 | * 4th | 90.8.8.1 | Original | 101 | 2nd | 114.3.0.9 | 3rd |
| 83 | * 5th | 90.8.8.2 | Original | 101.1 | 2nd | 114.3.0.10 | |
| 83.1 | * Original | 90.8.8.3 | Original | 101.2 | 1st | 114.3.0.1 | |
| 84 | 2nd | 90.8.8.4 | Original | 101.3 | 1st | 114.3.0.12 | |
| 85 | * 4th | 90.9 | 2nd | 101.4 | Original | 114.3.0.13 | |
| 85.1 | 2nd | 90.9.1 | Original | 101.5 | 2nd | 114.3.0.14 | |
| 85.2 | 4th | 90.9.2 | 1st | 101.6 | 1st | 114.3.0.15 | |
| 85.2.1 | Original | 90.9.3 | Original | 101.7 | 1st | 114.3.0.16 | |
| 85.3 | 2nd | 90.10 | 4th | 101.8 | Original | 114.3.0.17 | |
| 85.4 | 5th | 90.11 | 3rd | 101.9 | 1st | 114.3.0.18 | |
| 85.5 | 4th | 90.12 | 2nd | 101.10 | 2nd | 114.3.0.19 | |
| 85.6 | 1st | 90.13 | 1st | 101.11 | 2nd | 114.3.0.20 |) 1st |
| 85.7 | Original | 90.14 | Original | 101.12 | 2nd | 114.3.0.2 | l 2nd |
| 85.8 | Original | 90.15 | 2nd | 101.13 | 2nd | 114.3.0.22 | 2 2nd |
| 85.9 | Original | 90.16 | 2nd | 101.14 | 2nd | 114.3.0.23 | 3 1st |
| 86 | 5th | 90.17 | Original | 101.15 | 2nd | 114.3.0.24 | |
| 86.1 | Original | 90.18 | 2nd | 101.16 | 2nd | 114.3.0.25 | 5 2nd |
| 87 | 4th | 90.19 | 2nd | 101.17 | 2nd | 114.3.0.26 | |
| 87.1 | 2nd | 90.20 | 1st | 101.18 | 1st | 114.3.0.27 | |
| 87.2 | 2nd | 90.21 | 1st | 101.19 | 1st | 114.3.0.28 | |
| 88 | 2nd | 90.22 | 2nd | 102 | 7th | 114.3.0.29 | |
| 89 | 2nd | 90.23 | 2nd | 103 | 7th | 114.3.0.30 | |
| 90 | 11th | 90.23.1 | 3rd | 104 | 7th | 114.3.0.3 | |
| 90.1 | 8th | 90.23.2 | 2nd | 105 | Original | 114.3.0.32 | |
| 90.1.1 | 4th | 90.23.2.1 | 2nd | 106 | 1st | 114.3.0.33 | |
| | | 70.23.2.1 | 2114 | 100 | 150 | 111.5.0.5. | 2110 |

ISSUED: 2-10-05

Mary Matthews State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE: 2-12-05

.5 <u>SERVICE AND RATE DESCRIPTION</u> (Continued)

.1 (MTS) (Continued)

.1 <u>SPRINT Service</u> * (Continued)

(T)

(T)

Sprint Service is provided as the intrastate add-on service to Sprint's interstate services for business and residential customers, and accordingly, the SPRINT (T) Service monthly recurring charge is located in Sprint's interstate Residential Schedule located at www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions. Charges for SPRINT (T) Service are based on the distance and duration of the call and the rate period when the call is placed. If Feature Group D Access (FGD/Equal Access) is used, the distance will be measured from the rate center of the calling number as represented by the ANI to the rate center of the called number. If Feature Group B Access (FGB) is used the distance will be measured from the rate center of the "tandem location" or network site to which the FGB circuit is connected. If FONCARD Universal 800 Access is used, the distance will be measured from the rate center of the calling number as represented by the ANI to the rate center of the called number. Per-minute rates for SPRINT Service are set forth in Section 4 of this tariff. Directory Assistance, Operator Service and FONCARD Services are available to SPRINT Subscribers.

Rate periods for business customers are set forth in Section 4.26.2.1. and rate periods for residential customers are set forth in Section 4.26.2.2.

- .2 Optional Callings Plans
 - .1 <u>The Most</u> **

Any new or existing SPRINT Service subscriber who requests The Most and is billed directly by Sprint, by a LEC via Sprint's Package Ready Billing System, or by a credit card company will receive the following discounts. The discounts will be applied after all other tariffed discounts have been applied (net on net).

The Most is an add-on to Sprint's interstate offering and, accordingly, The
Most monthly recurring charge is located in Sprint's interstate Residential(T)Schedule located at www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions.(T)

*Effective September 8, 1995, Sprint Service will no longer be available to Business customers. (N) ** Effective November 1, 2000, The Most will no longer be available to new customers. (T)

(T)

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

.5 <u>SERVICE AND RATE DESCRIPTION</u> (Continued)

- .1 (MTS) (Continued)
 - .2 Optional Calling Plans (Continued)
 - .1 <u>The Most</u> ** (Continued)
 - .1 Calls to the telephone number on the subscriber's invoice with the most minutes of use for the given billing cycle will receive a 15 percent discount. In the event that two or more numbers have the same minutes of use, the number to which the most calls were placed will receive the discount; in the event a tie still exists, the number which was first called will receive the discount. This discount will only apply to intrastate calls when an intrastate (T) number has more usage than any interstate or international number.
 - .2 The Most subscribers will receive a 15 percent discount off their SPRINT Service and Operator Service rates (both usage and surcharges), for calls placed to Sprint residential and business customers having switched access (except VPN, VPN Premiere and SDS Premier). If the telephone number with the most usage in 5.1.2.1.1 is subscribed to a Sprint switched access service (except VPN, VPN Premiere and SDS Premier), this discount will be applied net of the discount applied in 5.1.2.1.1. FŌNCARD and Directory Assistance calls, including surcharges are neither contributory to nor eligible to receive The Most discounts.
 - .3 TDD Discount Program

The Most customers who subscribe to the TDD Discount Program will receive a discount off their TDD to TDD direct dial usage. The discount does not apply to FONCARD Service or to calls placed using operator assistance. To enroll, the TDD user must submit a certification form completed by a physician or an authorized agency which verifies that the person utilizing the program is a TDD user.

.2 Option B Calling Plan*

Sprint will offer a distinct domestic rate from 11:00 p.m. to 5:59 a.m. (7 days a week, including holidays) for subscribers of Sprint's Option B Calling Plan. The Option B Calling Plan is available to presubscribed Sprint Service (MTS) customers (including associated FONCARDs) and Stand-Alone FONCARD customers. Operator Services are available to Option B Calling Plan customers.

- * Option B Calling Plan is available to existing customers at existing locations effective 6/12/95. Effective September 21, 1999, this service will no longer be available to new customers.
- ** Effective November 1, 2000, The Most will no longer be available to new customers.

ISSUED: 2-10-05

5 <u>SERVICE AND RATE DESCRIPTION</u> (Continued)

.1 <u>MTS</u> (Continued)

.2 <u>Optional Calling Plans</u> (Continued)

| .3 | .3 Sprint Worldwide and Sprint Worldwide II** | | | | |
|----|---|--|--|--|--|
| | Sprint Worldwide and Sprint Worldwide II provide volume discounts off the | | | | |

Sprint Worldwide and Sprint Worldwide II provide volume discounts off the
customer's total international, interstate and intrastate monthly usage.(T)Customers must be billed either directly by Sprint, by a local exchange
company via Sprint's package ready billing system or by a credit card
company.(T)

Sprint Worldwide and Sprint Worldwide II are add-ons to Sprint's interstate(T)offering and, accordingly, Sprint Worldwide and Sprint Worldwide II(T)monthly recurring charges and volume discounts are located in Sprint's(T)interstate Residential Schedule located at(T)www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions.(T)

.4 TimeBank *

TimeBank is an optional calling service available to SPRINT Service subscribers which provides free minutes to a customer based upon the minutes billed as set forth in section 6.1. The customer must reach a spending threshold as described in 6.1 prior to earning free minutes. TimeBank customers must be billed either directly by Sprint, by a local exchange company via Sprint's package ready billing system, or by a credit card company. Customers who choose to switch from TimeBank to any other Sprint product or service or switch to another carrier for service will forfeit any unused free minute credits accrued. TimeBank is not available to stand-alone FŌNCARD customers. TimeBank is offered as an add-on to Sprint's interstate offering.

.5 The Most II *

The Most II provides volume discounts off the customers combined interstate and intrastate SPRINT Service, FŌNCARD Service and Operator Service usage and per-call charges as set forth in Section 6.1.2.6.

The Most II is an add-on to Sprint's interstate offering and, accordingly, The(T)Most II monthly recurring charge is located in Sprint's interstate Residential|Schedule located at www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions.(T)

- * Effective November 1, 2000, TimeBank and The Most II will no longer be available to new customers.
- ** Effective March 21, 1999, Sprint Worldwide II will no longer be available to new customers.

.6 <u>RATES</u>

.1 <u>Message Telecommunications Service (MTS)</u>

| .1 | Sprint Service* | | (T) |
|----|---|--------------------------------------|-----|
| | Sprint Service is an add-on to Sprint' Sprint Service monthly recurring cha Residential Schedule located at www | 0 | (N) |
| | charge applicable to companion Fede Charges such as (but not limited to) s charges, operator assistance, director | urcharges and per use charges may be | |
| | Per Month | \$3.95 | (N) |

Rate periods for residential customers are set forth in Section 4.26.2.2.

- .1 Per-Minute Usage Rates**
 - .1 InterLATA

| | Initial Minute | | | Additional Minute | | |
|----------------|----------------|---------|---------|-------------------|---------|---------|
| | | | Night/ | | | Night/ |
| <u>Mileage</u> | Day | Evening | Weekend | Day | Evening | Weekend |
| 0-10 | .2800 | .2300 | .2000 | .2800 | .2300 | .2000 |
| 11-22 | .2800 | .2400 | .2100 | .2800 | .2400 | .2100 |
| 23-55 | .2900 | .2500 | .2200 | .2900 | .2500 | .2200 |
| 56-124 | .3000 | .2500 | .2300 | .3000 | .2500 | .2300 |
| 125-292 | .3100 | .2600 | .2400 | .3100 | .2600 | .2400 |
| 293-430 | .3200 | .2600 | .2400 | .3200 | .2600 | .2400 |
| 431+ | .3300 | .2700 | .2400 | .3300 | .2700 | .2400 |

(M)

(M)

* Effective September 8, 1995, SPRINT Service will no longer be available to Business customers.

** Each fractional call is rounded up to the next minute.

(M) Material formerly appearing on this sheet now appears on 2nd Revised Sheet 81.01.

.6 <u>RATES</u>

- .1 MTS (Continued)
 - .1 Sprint Service* (Continued)
 - .1 <u>Per-Minute Usage Rates</u>** (Continued)
 - 2. IntraLATA

| | Initial Minute | | | | Additional Minute | | |
|----------------|----------------|---------|---------|-------|-------------------|---------|-----|
| | | | Night/ | | | Night/ | |
| <u>Mileage</u> | Day | Evening | Weekend | Day | Evening | Weekend | |
| 0-10 | .1900 | .1900 | .1900 | .1900 | .1900 | .1900 | |
| 11-22 | .1900 | .1900 | .1900 | .1900 | .1900 | .1900 | |
| 23-55 | .1900 | .1900 | .1900 | .1900 | .1900 | .1900 | |
| 56-124 | .1900 | .1900 | .1900 | .1900 | .1900 | .1900 | |
| 125-292 | .1900 | .1900 | .1900 | .1900 | .1900 | .1900 | |
| 293-430 | .1900 | .1900 | .1900 | .1900 | .1900 | .1900 | |
| 431+ | .1900 | .1900 | .1900 | .1900 | .1900 | .1900 | |
| | | | | | | | (M) |

- .2 Casual Caller Service
 - 1. <u>Per-Minute Rate</u> \$0.88
 - 2. Service Charge

This service charge will be applied to each Casual Caller call, placed via direct dial or operator assisted Station-to-Station or Person-to-Person, excluding Directory Assistance. If an operator assists with a call, the call will be rated at Operator Services usage rates as set forth in Section 6.6.4.1. In addition, the appropriate Operator Service Call Placement Charge will be applicable as set forth in Section 6.6.4.2.

Per-Call Charge \$3.75

* Effective September 8, 1995, SPRINT Service will no longer be available to Business customers.

** Each fractional call is rounded up to the next minute.

(M) Material now appearing on this sheet formerly appeared on 10th Revised Sheet 81.(M1) Material now appearing on this sheet formerly appeared on 5th Revised Sheet 81.1

(M)

(T)

(M1)

 $(T)(M_{1})$

(T)

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

.6 <u>RATES</u>

- .1 Message Telecommunications Service (MTS)
- .1 MTS (Continued)
 - .2 Optional Calling Plans
 - .1 The Most *

The Most is an add-on to Sprint's interstate offering and, accordingly, The (N)(M)(M1)Most monthly recurring charge is located in Sprint's interstate Residential Schedule located at www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions.

This charge is identical to and shall not be in addition to any monthly recurring charge applicable to companion Federal Service or to companion Local Service. Charges such as (but not limited to) service connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory listings, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges and per use charges may be applicable in addition to the monthly recurring charge.

Per Month \$3.95 (N)(M).1 Calls placed to the telephone number on the subscriber's invoice with the most minutes of use will receive a 15% discount. .2 All calls (SPRINT Service, Operator Service) placed to Sprint residential and business customers having switched access (except VPN, VPN Premiere and SDS Premiere), as per Sprint's FCC Tariff will receive a 15% discount. The discount is applicable to both usage and surcharges. FONCARD and Directory Assistance calls, including surcharges, are neither contributory to nor eligible to receive The Most discounts. (T) .3 The Most customers who subscribe to the TDD Discount Program will (T) receive a 5% discount on TDD to TDD direct dial usage. The discount does not apply to FONCARD Service or to calls placed using operator assistance.

* Effective November 1, 2000, The Most will no longer be available to new customers.

(M) Material formerly appearing on this sheet now appears on 2nd Revised Sheet 81.01. (M1) Material now appearing on this sheet formerly appeared on 3rd Revised Sheet 82.

(M1)

- .6 <u>RATES</u> (Continued)
 - .1 <u>MTS</u> (Continued)
 - .2 Optional Calling Plans

(M)

(M)

.2 Option B Calling Plan*

The following usage rate applies to direct dialed Sprint Service or FONCARD calls placed between 11:00 p.m. and 5:59 a.m.:

\$0.09 per-minute

During all other time of day calling periods, Sprint Service or FŌNCARD usage rates will apply. If an operator assists in call placement, the Operator Service usage rates and surcharges will apply in lieu of the Option B Calling Plan usage rate.

^{*} Option B Calling Plan is available to existing customers at existing locations effective June 12, 1995. Effective September 21, 1999, this service will no longer be available to new customers.

⁽M) Material formerly appearing on this sheet now appears on 6th Revised Sheet 81.1.

.6 <u>RATES</u> (Continued)

.1 <u>MTS</u> (Continued)

- .2 Optional Calling Plans (Continued)
 - .3 Sprint Worldwide and Sprint Worldwide II**

(T)

.1 Usage Rates

Intrastate direct dialed calls are charged SPRINT Service rates as set forth in this tariff. Subscribers who use FŌNCARD Service, Operator Service or Directory Assistance will incur the applicable rates and surcharges for those services as set forth in this tariff.

.2 Volume Discounts and Monthly Recurring Charge

Sprint Worldwide and Sprint Worldwide II are add-ons to Sprint's (N) interstate offerings and, accordingly, the Sprint Worldwide and Sprint Worldwide II monthly recurring charges are located in Sprint's interstate Residential Schedule located at <u>www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions</u>.

This charge is identical to and shall not be in addition to any monthly recurring charge applicable to companion Federal Service or to companion Local Service. Charges such as (but not limited to) service connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory listings, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges and per use charges may be applicable in addition to the monthly recurring charge.

Per Month \$3.00 (N)

(M)

(M)

** Effective March 21, 1999, Sprint Worldwide II will no longer be available to new customers.(M) Material formerly appearing on this sheet now appears on Original Sheet 83.1.

Original Sheet 83.1

(M)

(M)

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

- .6 <u>RATES</u> (Continued)
 - .1 MTS (Continued)
 - .2 Optional Calling Plans (Continued)
 - .4 <u>TimeBank</u> *
 - .1 Threshold

Free minutes are earned when total (intrastate, interstate, international SPRINT Service, FONCARD, Operator Service and Directory Assistance) paid usage per invoice exceeds \$30.00.

.2 Sign Up Bonus

Customers signing up for TimeBank will receive 60 free domestic minutes which will be credited on the customer's first invoice after signing up.

* Effective November 1, 2000, TimeBank will no longer be available to new customers.(M) Material now appearing on this sheet formerly appeared on 4th Revised Sheet 83.

.6 <u>RATES</u> (Continued)

.1 <u>MTS</u> (Continued)

.2 <u>Optional Calling Plans</u> (Continued)

.5 <u>The Most II</u> *

| The Most is an add-on to Sprint's interstate of Most monthly recurring charge is located in Sp Schedule located at <u>www.sprint.com/ratesande</u> | print's interstate Residential | (N) (N) | | |
|---|--|-----------------|--|--|
| The Most II provides volume discounts off the and intrastate SPRINT Service, FONCARD Se usage and surcharges as set forth in Sprint's in located at <u>www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions</u> | ervice and Operator Service terstate Residential Schedule | (T) (T) | | |
| This charge is identical to and shall not be in addition to any monthly recurring charge applicable to companion Federal Service or to companion Local Service. Charges such as (but not limited to) service connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory listings, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges and per use charges may be applicable in addition to the monthly recurring charge. | | | | |
| Per Month | \$3.95 | (N) | | |

* Effective November 1, 2000, The Most II will no longer be available to new customers.